

**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY  
FIRE MARSHAL'S INSPECTION DIVISION**

<b>LOCATION</b>	Hopkinton	<b>COUNTY</b>	Delaware	<b>DATE</b>	09-04-19
<b>OCCUPANT</b>	Bill Murray Grain Services	<b>ADDRESS</b>	122 1 <sup>st</sup> St. SE		
<b>OWNER</b>		<b>ADDRESS</b>			
<b>AGENT</b>		<b>ADDRESS</b>			

**WE HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE PREMISES AND FIND: Fuel Tanks**

To Whom It May Concern:

An inspection was conducted at your site in Hopkinton, to determine compliance with the Iowa Administrative Code, the National Fire Protection Association, Standard 30, and 30A, 2003 Edition. These codes pertain to the storage of flammable and combustible liquids. The following violations have been noted, and shall be addressed in a timely manner to avoid legal actions being taken by our office to gain compliance with Code.

**STATE FIRE MARSHAL ORDERS**

**-Comply As Follows-**

1. **NFPA 30 4.3.2.3** Aboveground tanks shall have secondary containment to prevent an accidental release of liquid from endangering important buildings and adjoining property. Provide secondary containment that will contain 110% of the tank(s) contents.
2. **NFPA 30 5.2.2** Piping systems shall be liquid tight. Repair all leaking valves.
3. **NFPA 30 4.5.3.1** Precautions shall be taken to prevent the ignition of flammable/combustible vapors. A "No Smoking" or "No Open Flame" sign shall be posted near the tanks.
4. **NFPA 30 4.6.2.2** The tanks shall be labeled to identify the contents for emergency response. Properly label the tanks with the contents.
5. **NOTE: IAC 661-221(101)** Before any construction of new or replacement installations for the storage or use of flammable or combustible liquids, plans shall be submitted to the Fire Marshal's Office for review.
6. **IAC 661-224** All tanks above 1,101 gallon capacity or greater shall be registered with the State Fire Marshal.

If you have any questions concerning the contents of this letter, they may be directed to this office at (515) 725-6164.

<b>DATE OF COMPLIANCE</b>	Send a written plan of correction as to how and approximately when these violations will be corrected, within 60 days from the receipt of these orders. Failure to respond to these orders will result in criminal and/or civil sanctions.
<b>OCCUPANT: Bill Murray Grain Co.</b>	<b>DEPUTY FIRE MARSHAL: Jeffrey Miller</b> Flammable Liquids Enforcement
<b>PLEASE NOTIFY THE OFFICE OF FIRE MARSHAL UPON COMPLIANCE</b>	
<b>State Fire Marshal 215 E. 7<sup>th</sup> St., Des Moines , Iowa 50319</b>	

CC: Iowa Department of Natural Resources